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i
{
i
?



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL. 60126

Attorney for Plaintiff

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

FILED

NOV 18 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Deloris A. Puza
252 South 6th Street
Manville, NJ 08835

Number A~ /733'@

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
Judgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING ALAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIESTHAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR
NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

AVISO

Le han demandado a usted en la corte. Siusted quiere defenderse
de estas demandas ex-puestas en las paginas siguientes, usted
tiene veinte (20) dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de la demanda
y la notificacion. Hace falta asentar una comparencia escrita o
en persona o con un abogado y entregar a la corte en forma
escrita sus defensas o sus objeciones a las demandas en contra de
su persona. Sea avisado que si usted no se defiende, la corte
tomara medidas y puede continuar la demanda en contra suya sin
previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la corte puede decidir a
favor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpla con todas las
provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero o sus
propiedades u otros derechos importantes para usted.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU
ABOGADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO
TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA AOTELEFONEALA
OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO
PUEDE PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMATION
ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA
EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO, ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS
QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS SERVICIOS
LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN
HONORARIO REDUCIDO NI NINGUN
HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010 :

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Clearfield County
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126
v.

Deloris A. Puza
252 South 6th Street Number
Manville, NJ 08835

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1. Plaintiff is Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company
of Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Pennsylvania and doing business at the
above captioned address.

2. The Defendant is Deloris A. Puza, who is the mortgagor and real owner of the mortgaged
property hereinafter described, and her last-known address is 252 South 6th Street, Manville, NJ 08835.

3. On 03/05/2001, mortgagor made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises
hereinafter described to Plaintiff which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Clearfield
County in Mortgage Book as Instrument #200103195.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described in the legal description attached as
Exhibit "A" and is known as 912 Brisbin Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 04/05/2003 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of said mortgage,
upon default in such payments for a period of one month, the entire principal balance and all interest due

thereon are collectible forthwith.



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $ 92,720.91
Interest through 10/31/2003 $ 7,740.28
(Plus $ 30.44 per diem thereafter)

Attorney's Fee $ 4,636.05
Cost of Suit $ 225.00
Appraisal Fee _ $ 125.00
Title Search $ 200.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 105,647.24

7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania Law and will be collected in the event éf a third party purchaser at Sheriff's Sale. If the
mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be charged based on work actually
performed.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as required by Act 6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403) and notice
required by the Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 as amended under 12 PA Code Chapter 13, et
seq., commonly known as the Combined Notice of Delinquency has been sent to Defendant by regular mail
with certificate of mailing.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of $105,647.24,
together with interest at the rate of $30.44 per diem and other costs and charges collectible under the

mortgage and for the foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.

e

BRKENCE J. MCCAB
Attorncy for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Tom Hawbecker, hereby certifies that she is
the Foreclosure Specialist of the Plaintiff in the within action,

LU LRI Cobuge Des o comfVY £7 A . and that

he is authorized to méke this verification and that the foregoing

facts are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and further states that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T S doc,

Tom Hawbecker

-,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South 1 % degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 72 degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 /2 degrees )
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACT TWO . . i
ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

- BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thence runningina

~ Southerly direction fifty feet to corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and .
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to corner of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of
the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon
erected a two story frame dwelling. '

EXHIZT A
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

I

“BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY dib/a Sheriff Docket # 14848
VS. 03-1723-CD
PUZA, DELORIS A.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 16, 2003 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK I RETURN THE
WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE "NOT FOUND" AS TO DELORIS A.
PUZA, DEFENDANT. HOUSE AT 912 BRISBIN ST., HOUTZDALE, PA. IS "EMPTY".

Return Costs

Cost Description
27.33 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY K# 36048

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 36049

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

. J{Ty 02, %fc 2003 5%7 % W

Chester A. HawKkifts

Sheriff
WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
y Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleartield Co., Clearfield. PA

FILED

© 12 af
William Aﬁghaw('\’ M

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsylvania

P.0. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL. 60126

Attorney for Plaintiff

Clearfield County

Court of Common Pleas I hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

NOV 18 2003
v.

Attest. é);m.,/.ﬂv/
Deloris A. Puza Prothonotary,
252 South 6th Street Number £3-1783-CA Clerk of Courts
Manville, NJ 08835

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE AVISO

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
Jjudgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING ALAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR
NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Le han demandado austed en la corte. Si usted quiere defenderse
de estas demandas ex-puestas en las paginas siguientes, usted
tiene veinte (20) dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de 1a demanda
y la notificacion. Hace falta asentar una comparencia escrita o
en persona o con un abogado y entregar a la corte en forma
escrita sus defensas o sus objeciones a las demandas en contra de
su persona. Sea avisado que si usted no se defiende, la corte
tomara medidas y puede continuar la demanda en contra suya sin
previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la corte puede decidir a
favor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpla con todas las
provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero o sus
propiedades u otros derechos importantes para usted.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU
ABOGADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO
TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O TELEFONEA LA
OFICINA EXPUSO ABAIJO. ESTA OFICINA LO
PUEDE PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMATION
ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA
EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO, ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS
QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS SERVICIOS
LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN
HONORARIO REDUCIDO NI NINGUN
HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010 :

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Clearfield County
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126
V.

Deloris A. Puza
252 South 6th Street Number
Manville, NJ 08835

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

L. Plaintiff is Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company
of Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Pennsylvania and doing business at the
above captioned address.

2. The Defendant is Deloris A. Puza, who is the mortgagor and real owner of the mortgaged
property hereinafter described, and her last-known address is 252 South 6th Street, Manville, NJ 08835.

3. On 03/05/2001, mortgagor made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises

hereinafter described to Plaintiff which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Clearfield

County in Mortgage Book as Instrument #200103195.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described in the legal description attached as
Exhibit "A" and is known as 912 Brisbin Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 04/05/2003 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of said mortgage,
upon default in such payments for a period of one month, the entire principal balance and all interest due

thereon are collectible forthwith.



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:

Principal Balance $ 9272091
Interest through 10/31/2003 $ 7,740.28
(Plus $ 30.44 per diem thereafter)

Attorney's Fee $ 4,636.05
Cost of Suit $ 225.00
Appraisal Fee $ 125.00
Title Search 3 200.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 105,647.24

7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania Law and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's Sale. If the
mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be charged based on work actually
performed.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as required by Act 6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403) and notice
required by the Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 as amended under 12 PA Code Chapter 13, et
- seq., commonly known as the Combined Notice of Delinquency has been sent to Defendant by regular mail
with certificate of mailing.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of $105,647.24,
together with interest at the rate of $30.44 per diem and other costs and charges collectible under the

mortgage and for the foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.

TERRENCE J. McCABE-ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



S

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Tom Hawbecker, hereby certifies that she is

the Foreclosure Specialist of the Plaintiff in the within action,

Lo ALCLR-CONSWle Prs (oon V. compPPWY €7 2 & ana that
he is authorized to make this verification and that the foregoing
facts are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and further states that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Tom Hawbecker




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:”

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South 11 % degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 4 degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 ' degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACT TWO
ALL that certain lot-or piece of ground sﬁuatem the Borough of Houtzdale County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

- BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thénce runningina

- Southerly direction fifty feet to corer of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and .
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to corner of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of
the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon
erected a two story frame dwelling.
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

V.

Deloris A. Puza

Attorney for Plaintiff

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1723-CD

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure in the above-captioned matter.

Ve Tt Gt

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

MAR 112004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
. BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Beneficial Consumer Discount Clearfield County ;:grzggsﬁggigotgjs;? trt:: gritgijr? al
Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Court of Common Pleas  gtatarrant filed in this case.
Company of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621 NOV
Elmhurst, IL. 60126 182003
Attest. KJJQ_/Z«
V. Pret-onotary/
Clerk of Courts
Deloris A. Puza : s
252 South 6th Street Number 02~ |77823-(D
Manville, NJ 08835
CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE AVISO

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
Jjudgmentmay be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A
LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR
NO FEE.

Le han demandado a usted en la corte. Siusted quiere defenderse
de estas demandas ex-puestas en las paginas siguientes, usted
tiene veinte (20) dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de la demanda
y la notificacion. Hace falta asentar una comparencia escrita o
en persona o con un abogado y entregar a la corte en forma
escrita sus defensas o sus objeciones a las demandas en contra de
su persona. Sea avisado que si usted no se defiende, la corte
tomara medidas y puede continuar 1a demanda en contra suya sin
previo aviso o notificacion. Ademas, la corte puede decidir a
favor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpla con todas las
provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero o sus
propiedades u otros dercchos importantes para usted.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU
ABOGADO INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO
TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A OTELEFONEA LA
OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO
PUEDE PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMATION
ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA
EMPLEARUN ABOGADQ,ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS
QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS SERVICIOS
LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN

HONORARIO REDUCIDO NI NINGUN
Dave Meholick HONORARIO.
Court Administrator
Cleartield County Courthouse Dave Meholick

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Clearfield County
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126
\2
Deloris A. Puza

252 South 6th Street Number
Manville, NJ 08835

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1. Plaintiff is Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company
of Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Pennsylvania and doing business at the
above captioned address.

2. The Defendant is Deloris A. Puza, who is the mortgagor and real owner of the mortgaged
property hereinafter described, and her last-known address is 252 South 6th Street, Manville, NJ 08835.

3.~ On 03/05/2001, mortgagor made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the premises

hereinafter described to Plaintiff which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Clearfield

County in Mortgage Book as Instrument #200103195.

4. The premises subject to said mortgage is described in the legal description attached as
Exhibit "A" and is known as 912 Brisbin Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651.

5. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon said
mortgage due 04/05/2003 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of said mortgage,
upon default in such payments for a period of one month, the entire principal balance and all interest due

thereon are collectible forthwith.



6. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance $ 9272091
Interest through 10/31/2003 $ 7,740.28
(Plus $ 30.44 per diem thereafter)
Attorney's Fee $ 4,636.05
Cost of Suit $ 225.00
Appraisal Fee $ 125.00
Title Search 3 200.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 105,647.24
7. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents and

Pennsylvania Law and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriffs Sale. If the
mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be charged based on work actually
performed.

8. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as required by Act 6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403) and notice
required by the Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 as amended under 12 PA Code Chapter 13, et
seq., commonly known as the Combined Notice of Delinquency has been sent to Defendant by regular mail
with certificate of mailing.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of $105,647.24,

together with interest at the rate of $30.44 per diem and other costs and charges collectible under the

TERRENCE J. McCABE_ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

mortgage and for the foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Tom Hawbecker, hereby certifies that she is
the Foreclosure Specialist of the Plaintiff in the within action,

éﬁﬁ@%/&kﬂﬁQl~Cé%J§u4ékjz%ZBQZZﬂAV'GZ)ZV%900/437/AQC" , and that

he is authorized to make this verification and that the foregoing

facts are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and further states that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Tom Hawbecker




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:”

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South I'l1 % degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 7 degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 ' degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACTTWO . - : .
ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

- BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thénce runfingina

- Southerly direction fifty feet to corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and .
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to corner of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of
the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon
erected a two story frame dwelling. '




FILED s s 70
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235 SOUTH 13TH STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18107 Philadelphia
PHONE: (215) 546-7400 Association of
X J & g & FAX: 215-985-0169 L “ Professional
Process Servers
S for Professionals I
ervices for Professionals Inc, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF(S) CASE NO. DATE RECEIVED
Raeneficial Consumer Discount Co., el[ss _03-1723-CD Maych 18, 2004
DEFENDANT(S) TG of Common Pleas
Deloris A&, Puza =cff Qllearfield County
SERVE AT E= L dTvpe of Service
Civil action Mortgage Foreclosure
560 Sidorske Avenus
Manville NI OBB35 MAY ] 72004
ALiss SERVE BY: April 1B, 2004
COMPANY CONTROL NO. REFERENCE NO. ¥ VIHiid[T)
519424 othg,ohaw
CS1942474 0 Ongt=

Ylary gsccepted By:

Served and made knownto D@loris &. Puza ‘ ’ ’

on the W\L\T‘A day of ﬁDY\\ ,200)‘" , at 6:‘()
. o0 Sidorske AVC.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner descrlbed below: .
i 17 2004

Defendant(s) personally served
Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
D Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
D Manager/Clerk of placing of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s). Tl *\ \ Shaw
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
g p g p ‘ bw..li-/ 3Otary

[:| Posted
D Other i
DESCRIPTION ;ﬁ»qu L\ 0 HT 5 q L\J 1L_ehT /)'.6 RQCE W 6F~‘>’ M N

On the day of s 19 ; at o clock, M.,
Defendant not ‘Found: Moved Unknown No Ans ___ Vacant Othey

Now, this 18 day of March, 2004, I do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Courty to serwve Lthis and make return thevof and according to Law.

By [Cumoﬂtmmf ﬁdu1t) County Sheriff’s Check %

Sworn to & subscribed before me this

NAME OF SERVER
Process Server : . |, , .
depose\s :nd saysDthat he/she is prol::i:g 22?’\/2‘:“:1";:?: or:(a’ir:ge;c') Iaar‘:g glcotalrje rM&I’le Mastronard1 I U e ﬁhpw ‘ * 04
that the facts herein set forth above are true and correct to the b:ast of 0 Repubhc Of NeW Jersev
their knowledge, information and belief. My Commission Explresos 7,7 CK
Process Server / ﬂc y
Sheriff Competent Adult/ / y .
mWﬁm,Mccébwﬁybei¢b rg & Coywdy, PC - ATTESTR@1 nstated
Attorney's Name Tervrencs leabe, 5équ11 For Plaintiff , PRO PROTHY
Address 123 Touth Broad Street SuiLe 2080 -
FRiladelphia Pae 19109 March 11, 2004
PACIS RSN, z
Telephone # ! VLY ldentification # 16496 DATE

© 2000 Philadelphia Assoc. of Professional Process Servers Rev 1
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 _ F:IL_EE[J

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010 JUL 19 2004
vvnmam 7. Shaw

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD

vs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES AND ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter judgment by default in favor of Plaintiff and
against Defendant (s) iﬁﬁﬁhe}agsﬁe-captioned matter for failure to
answer Complalnt as requlred by Pennsylvania Rules of Civil

ot

Procedure and assess damages as follows:

Principal $105,647.24
Interest from 11/1/03 to 7/12/04 : $ 7.,731.76
TOTAL v $113,379.00

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
‘Attorney for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this-..[qu‘_ day of Yy o, 2004,
Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff, BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
J DISCOUNT COMPAN¥ D/B/A BENEFICIAL‘MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSTLVANIA
and against-Defendant(s),DELORIS A. PUZA and damages are assessed
in the amount of $113,409.44, plus interest and costs.

BY THE PROTHONOTARY :




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. ,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF .

PENNSYLVANIA : NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD: 58
xN”The ﬁﬁdéf§igﬁéd,Wsé1E§_aﬁ}y"sworn.accprding.to law, deposes
and says that the Defendant(s) is not in the Military or Naval
Serv1ce of the Unlted States or 1ts Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress bf i940 as“amended; and'that the Defendant(s), is/are over
eighteen (18) years of age and resides at resides at the respective

addresses:

DELORIS A. PUZA
560 SIDORSKI AVENUE, MANVILLE, NJ 08835

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 12th DAY m 4
, 7

e R A T DRI L TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
OF JuLYy, 2004. ° _ Attorney for Plaintiff

Uhille L

Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF ‘
PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vs. ’ '

DELORIS A. PUZA

CERTIFICATION

Terrence J. McCabe, attorney for Plaintiff, being duly sworn
according :to law, deposes and says that he deposited in the United
States Ma11 a letter notlfylng the Defendant (s) that judgment would
be entered against hlm/her within ten (10) days from the date of
said letter in accordance with Rule 237.5 of the Pennsylvania Rules
of .Civil Procedure.-- A- copy of . sald letter is attached hereto and
marked alerhitit "A". ‘ |
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED lkizz;zaék¥UL’/?-

BEFORE ME THIS 12th DAY Tlecate.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
OF JULY, 2004 Attorney for Plaintiff

%m/z@/ M

Notary Publlc




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE, hereby certifies
that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the within action and
that he is authorized to make this verification and that the
foregoing facts are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and further states that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. Section 4909

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

TERRENCE J. McCABE({/ ESQUIRE




OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To: DELORIS A. PUZA
560 SIDORSKI AVENUE,
MANVILLE, NJ 08835

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF ,

PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

.. NOTICE ...

"Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a JUDGMENT

has been entered in the above proceeding as indicated below.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
X Judgment by Default
Money Judgment
Judgment in Replevin
Judgment for Possession

?

If you have any questions concerning this Judgment, please call

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at {(215) 790-1010.



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To:  Deloris A. Puza
560 Sidorske Avenue
Manville, NJ 08835

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

Vs.

Deloris A. Puza

May 18; 2004

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1723-CD

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT AHEARING AND YOUMAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

- YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TOHIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TOPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THATMAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

TIM/cc

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER
PRESENTADO UNA COMPARECENCIA ESCRITA, YA SEA
PERSONALMENTE O POR ABOGADO Y POR NO HABER RADICADO POR
ESCRITO CON ESTE TRIBUNAL SUS DEFENSAS U OBJECIONES A LOS
RECLAMOS FORMULADOS EN CONTRA SUYO. AL NO TOMAR LA
ACCION DEBIDA DENTRO DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARECER USTED EN CORTE U OIR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN SUCONTRA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER BIENES UOTROS
DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O
TELEFONEA LA OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO PUEDE
PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMACION ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN
ABOGADO.

SIUSTEDNO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO,
ESTA OFICINA PUEDE SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS
SERVICIOS LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN HONORARIO
REDUCIDO NI NINGUN HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01723-CD
Real Debt: $113,379.00
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Deloris A Puza Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment\cell
Date of Entry: July 19, 2004

Expires: July 19, 2009

Certified from the record this 19th day of July, 2004.

William A, Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



“,\

Praecipe for Writ of Execution-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA
VS. 03-1723-CD
NO. TERM

DELORIS A. PUZA

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter;

1. Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD COUNTY.
2. Against the following property 212 BRISBIN STREEET

Of defendant(s) and
3. Against fhe following property in the hands of (name)

DELORIS A. PUZA

4, And index this writ;
(a) against DELORIS A. PUZA Defendant (s) and
(b) against : as Garnishee

As a lis pendens against real property of the defendant(s) in name

of garnishee as follows,

(Specifically described property)

(If space insufficient, attach extra sheets)

FILED

JUL 19 2004

. _ _ William A. Shaw
. Prothcnotary/Clerk of Courts

5. Amount Due _ $113,379.00
Interest - from 7/12/04 to 10/18/04

18.63 er da

Costs (to be added)

;agwﬂmonofa@ Costz

Anenee [ Necate

TERRENCE J. McCABE, égQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

prothy. N. 63



03-1723-CD :
NO. TERM

NO. TERM

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA.

VS.
DELORIS A. PUZA

Praecipe for Writ of
Execution

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney I.D. No 16496
123 S. Broad Street, Ste. 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
Tel: 215 790 1010

Tonenee Flecale

Attorney for PYaintiff(s)

RECEIVED WRIT THIS DAY

OF A.D.

AT M

Sheriff

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EXECUTION DEBT 113,379.00
INTEREST FROM 18.63 per
7/12/04 to day
PROTHONOTARY 123.00

USE ATTORNEY
USE PLANTIFF
ATTORNEY'S COMM.
SATISFACTION
SHERIFF
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:”

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South I'1 % degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 }2 degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACT TWO : .
ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

* BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thence runningina

Southerly direction fifty feet to corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to corner of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of
‘the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon
erected a two story frame dwelling.

Being Known As:912 BRISBIN STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
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. McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD

vs. ‘ .

DELORIS A. PUZA

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above.action, -set forth .as of.the date the Praecipe for the Writ
6f_ExéCﬁtiOh”was‘filed“théﬂfollbwing information concerning the
real .property.located at 912: BRISBIN AVENUE, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651,
a épby 6f”£he éésbribfion of said property is attached hereto and

marked Exhibit "A."

v .1. -Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name | Address
DELORIS A. PUZA 560 SIDORSKI AVENUE,
: MANVILLE, NJ 08835
2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name ' ' "~ Address
DELORIS A. PUZA : 560 SIDORSKI AVENUE,
L . MANVILLE, NJ 08835
3... Name andzlést known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to
be sold:
Name , "~ _ Address

Plaintiff herein.



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name ' Address

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name . Address

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Internal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower

- 13*" Floor, Suite 1300

1001 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 et

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name - ~ Address
Tenant (s)

Domestic Relations Clearfield County
230 E. Market
Suite 300
Clearfield, PA 16830

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

JULY 12, 2004 ﬁw QW

DATE _ TERRENCE J. McCXBE, ESQUIRE
: Attorney for Plaintiff




. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD e
CIVIL ACTION - LAW f ‘3\)

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a . (;m,\,")
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania \*";,?

Vs. NO.: 2003-01723-CD 2
Deloris A Puza

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff(s) from DELORIS A PUZA, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of thé defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the gamishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $113,379.00 PAID: $132.00
INTEREST: from 7/12/04 to 10/18/04 at SHERIFF: $
$18.63 per day

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 07/19/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
At __ AM/PM 123 S. Broad Street, Ste. 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Sheriff



TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows: :

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest comer of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South I'1 /2 degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 ¥ degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACT TWO
ALL that certain lot or piece of ground s1tuate in the Borough of Houtzdalc County of
Clearﬁeld and State of Pennsylvama bounded and descnbed as follows:

" BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thence running ina
Southerly direction fifty feet to corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to comer of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of

‘the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon
erected a two story frame dwelling.

Being Known Asg:912 BRISBIN STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, P2 19109

(215) 79C-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSTLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in
the within matter, hereby certify that on the 15% day of
October, 2004, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's
Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as
set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is. attached
hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also

attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."

o

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 15 DAY

.OF October, 2004.

\%(76//@/ d @// A
FIITED/V

0cT 21 2004

William A. Shaw
r Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NOTARY PUBLIC

ce

4f
|



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 '

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

[ ] a
Philadelphia, PA 19109 EXh“bﬁ[ /\
(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vVs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following informaﬁion concerning the
real property located at 912 BRISBIN AVENUE, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651,

a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and

marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner (s):
Name Address
DELORIS A. PUZA 560 SIDORSKI AVENUE,
MANVILLE, NJ 08835
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
DELORIS A. PUZA 560 SIDORSKI AVENUE,
MANVILLE, NJ (08835
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to
b-. sold:
Name ' Address

Plaintiff herein.

Ll



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. EXh ﬁ bt A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
13 Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant (s) 912 Brisbin Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

Domestic Relations Clearfield County
230 E. Market
Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.0. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

October 15, 2004 _ szi/xi{éﬂ\\~_————"*“

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

e

Rl

SERE



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorn % Bl
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 7%90-1010

BENEFICIAL CQNSUMER DISCOUNT CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER: 03-1723-CD
vs.

DELORIS A. PUZA

DATE: October 15, 2004

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: DELORIS A. PUZA

PROPERTY: 912 BRISBIN STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on December 3, 2004 at 10:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's
Office of the Clearfield County Courthouse, 1 North Second Street,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. Our records indicate that you may
hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests
in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless

exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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, - McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

"BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 :
First Union Building
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company Clearfield County
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Court of Common Pleas
Pennsylvania

vs. NUMBER: 03-1723-CD

Deloria A. Puza

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ;
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA >

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
the following is true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief:

L. That he is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2. | That on December 20, 2004, Plaintiff served a true and correct copy of the Notice
of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property through the B&R Services. upon the Defendant, Deloria A.
Puza, by handing the same to Deloria A. Puza personally, at 74 Quick Avenue, Raritan, NJ

08869. A True and correct copy of the Affidavit of Service is attached hereto, made a part

Tananes ] Melade

TERRENCE J. Mc(/CABE, ESQUIRE

hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED '
BEFORE ME THIS 6"'DAY F ! L E D&C(‘/-fo
OF Sow/ | 2005. # m)1rsd) o

) - JANTOZ005 Ay copuesy
AAQM&LQ_W-’ William A. Shaw
OTARY PUBLIC Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrg




235 SOUTH 13TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

FAX: (215) 985-0169

| JLB;Q@

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, et al

-VS-

Deloris A. Puza

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

PHONE: (215) 546-7400

i

COURT

COUNTY

apEs
i

National Association of
Professional Process Servers

Philadelphia Association
of Professional Process Servers

Court of Common Pleas of Pennsylvania

Clearfield County

CASE NUMBER 03-1723-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

B&R Control #

€S009071 -1

Reference Number

On 14 day of December, 2004 we received the

SERVICE INFORMATION

- Notice of Sheriff Sale

i for service upon Deloris A. Puza
at 74 Quick Avenue Raritan, NJ 08869

ek

*** Special Instructions

Served Date \Q\ao\oq Time 6'.OLa'pmAccepted By:\DQ ‘Ofl's A PU 200

In the manner described below.

! Personally served.

Adult family member. Relationship is

G000

Other

Adult in charge of residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of residence lodging '

Agent or person in charge of office or usual place of business

Description of Person  Age LOQ.__ Height 5‘4 “

Other

D Not Served Date

weight |30 = Race White Sex Féma.&

Not Served Information

_, Unknown |

1 Moved No Answer 1 vacant "1 Other
'
The Process Server, being duly sworn, Sworn to and subscribed before me this
deposes and says that the facts set forth ) N
herein are true and correct to the best of their &Q ) day of \ W
knowledge, information and belief. v W :
.roess Server/Syeriff 4 Notary Public /£
- = Vs A hoN JEAWARCIUOLO
Law Firm  Phone (2{5700-1010  For  ForPlaintiff | " NOTARLPHBLIC OF NEW JEmT
Terrence Mé€abe, Esquire ServeBy Date 2/3/200Qp commission Expires o7
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, PC Filed Date -
123 Soutn Broad Street Sheriff Sale 3/4/2005
Philadelphia, PA 19109
ORIGINAL

sy



€
¥

v IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 16355
NO: 03-1723-CD
PLAINTIFF:  BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA
Vs.
DEFENDANT: DELORIS A. PUZA

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 07/19/2004 F' L E D

LEVY TAKEN 10/01/2004 @ 10:25 AM v A%é/ ?5%050@
POSTED - 10/01/2004 @ 10:25 AM William A Shaw
SALE HELD 03/04/2005 rrofenteny Clerk of Cours
SOLD TO BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY

OF PENNSYLVANIA

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 04/15/2005

DATE DEED FILED 04/15/2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS 912 BRISBIN STREET HOUTZDALE , PA 16651
SERVICES

10/21/2004 @ SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA

SERVED, DELORIS A PUZA, DEFENDANT, BY CERT MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL TO 560 SIDORSKI AVENUE, MANVILLE, NJ CERT
#70023150000078545559 SIGNED FOR BY UNKNOWN AGENT ON 10/21/2004 WITH

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY.

@ SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA

SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA, DEFENDANT, BY REG AND CERT. MAIL CERT #70023150000078546389 AT 329 JACKSON AVENUE, MANVILLE,
NJ RETURNED UNCLAIMED TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE ON 11/29/04.

12/20/2005 @ SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA

NOW, DECEMBER 20, 2004 PLAINTIFF SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 74 QUICK AVENUE, RARITAN, NJ
WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

@ SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA

NOW, JANUARY 14, 2005 SERVED DELORIS A. PUZA BY CERTIFIED AND REGULAR MAIL TO 74 QUICK AVENUE, RARITAN, NJ CERT
#70033110000193800312 RETURNED TO SHERIFF'S OFFICE UNCLAIMED OFFICE ON 2/8/05.

—~



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 16355
NO: 03-1723-CD

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
DEFENDANT: DELORIS A. PUZA

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $249.69

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Gttt —
Dy Ccdran G3D
g:;%s'?'o" Hawkins M’\&w

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2005




s WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

Vs. NO.: 2003-01723-CD

Deloris A Puza

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff(s) from DELORIS A PUZA, Defendant(s):

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying

any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other

than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $113,379.00 PAID: $132.00
INTEREST: from 7/12/04 to 10/18/04 at SHERIFF: §
$18.63 per day

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 07/19/2004

Cote M,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this HW day

of XV AD. 004 Requesting Party: Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
At_2. 0" AMEM 123 S. Broad Street, Ste. 2080

, Philadelphia, PA 19109
Sheriff Q;g& QW‘@A SRS Cm@u@)@f@\

(215) 790-1010
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TRACT ONE
ALL those certain lots and pieces of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County
of Clearfield, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:”

BEGINNING at a point on the Northwest corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley;
thence South I'l 2 degrees West one hundred feet to post, corner of Lot #386 now of
formerly of George Bungo and Clara Bungo; thence thereby South 79 ¥4 degrees West
one hundred and fifty feet to post on Spruce Alley; thence thereby North 11 % degrees
East one hundred feet to post on Squirrel Alley; and thence thereby North 78 ¥ degrees
East one hundred feet to post and place of beginning, and known as lots #374 and #380 in
the general plan of the Borough of Houtzdale aforesaid; and thereon erected a two story
frame dwelling house and other out buildings.

BEING the same premises which became vested in George Bungo and Clara Bungo by
Deed of Dorothy Johnson, dated February 20, 1971 and recorded in Clearfield County

Deed Book 572, page 450. Clara Bungo having died on May 24, 1998, thereby vesting
complete title in George Bungo by operation of law.

TRACT TWO : :
ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Houtzdale, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

" BEGINNING AT A POST ON THE west side of Brisbin Street; thence runningina

Southerly direction fifty feet to corner of Brisbin Street and Squirrel Alley; thence along
said Alley in a Westerly direction one hundred and fifty feet to a corner of Squirrel and
Spruce Alleys; thence running in a Northerly direction along said Spruce Alley fifty feet
to corner of Lot No. 362, formerly of Charles Lamb; thence running in an Easterly
direction along said Lot one hundred and fifty feet to post on Brisbin Street, the place of

the beginning; being Lot No. 365 in the general plan of said Borough, and having thereon

erected a two story frame dwelling.

Being Known As:912 BRISBIN STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME DELORIS A. PUZA NO. 03-1723-CD

NOW, April 04, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on March 04, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of Deloris A. Puza
to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY P.C. he/she being the

highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggRRVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 113,379.00
y 15.00 INTEREST @ 18.6300 % 4,378.05
\ ILEAGE FROM 07/12/2004 TO 03/04/2005

EVY 15.00
.“-f'ggﬁﬁg 13.50 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg'mgg'o"‘ 0.00 ' FORECLOSURE FEES
LANDBILLS fg;g ATTORNEY COMMISSION * -
DISTRIBUTION : " REFUND OF ADVANCE -
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING 15.00 INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $117,777.05
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 844.48
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR 305.28
CONTINUED SALES 20.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM 1,336.08
MISCELLANEOUS BUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $249.69 LIEN SEARCH 200.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
_ DEED COSTS 28.50
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 249.69
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 33709
REGISTER & RECORDER 28.50 PROTHONOTARY 192,00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 80.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $28.50 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $3,518.03

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



235 SOUTH 13TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, FA 19107
PHONE: (215) 6487400
FAX: (215) 685-0168

* Prfadolohia Avsodiation

Naor ol Agsctiniion of
Professiona Proasts Servara of Prafgssions| Pracoea Survars’

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, st al COURT Court of C:ommon Pleas of Pennaylvania
V5. ’ . ‘ '
- : COUNTY Clearfiela County
Delaris A. Puza CABE NUMBER 03-1723-CD
_ AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA; ) B4R Control # C3000071-1
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA: ‘Reference Number
| SERVICE INFORMATION I
On 14 day of Dacember, 2004 we received the
‘Notice of Shariff Sale
for servios upon Deloria A, Puza : :
at 74 Quick Avanus Rarftan, NJ 08889 : :
e Speolal Imimcbons e

Esarved Date |Q\§Ql9‘i Time &, Q(Q_Pmuuphdﬂy'\ba‘oris A- PU?.O..
" In the manner describad below.

x( Fersonally served. .
| Aduitfamby member. Relationshipis

fryoend WA A AR bt m il
ey

1

1

Adult in charga of residence who refused to give name and/or rehﬂonahtp
Manager/Glerk of place of residence lodging

" . . e ke e ATV ML,

Agant or person in charge of office or uaual placa of bualness

L T L]

Cther

Descripionof Person  Aga [0l  Height 5'4f"
Other

—

b

D L Uy —

Race w‘u_h Sex %L{_

R S,

weight |1 30

. anam

[CInotsarved pats

Not Servad Information
i Moved " Unknown

Time

e [SRPRPUR

“ No Answer " Vacant © Other

s L U ———

o —— e e o r s

The Process Sewer belng dutly sworn,
deposss and says that the facts set forth
herain are trus and comect to the best of their
knowledge, information and bailef,

, Esquire

MolCebe, Weisberg & Conway, PC

S PP

for  FPorPew 7 oThRL PAELI OF NEW JERc

o
ServeBy Date 2/3/2000 o mission Expites 1{ é.‘!ib‘)

123 South Broad Strest
8uita 2080 .
_ . Philadeiphia, PA 19109

ORIGINAL

Filed Date
Sheriff Sale 3/4/2005

348CJ
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COND STREET - SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 2002 3150 0000 7854 L3849

DELORIS A. PUZA

{
X
e .
_ YA Oms 2 __ _
I INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS - o u\%r.\
. ‘ (" )c ' ATTEMPTED NOT KNOW AR D D
.// S 1 NO SUGH NUMBER) STREET Hoen 8 F ¢
», \

[J NOT DELIVERABLE AS AD
! DRE , i
- UNABLE TO FORWARD SSED : mmP._....._:z TO SENDER - /

|

. _. Hillidd :._.: Jhdl :L.TLL ol L_.. i .; dhdl

cm postal Servicem.
Omm._._m_mc,_.ZPF; RECEIPT

isit our website at WWW.USPS.COMG:

USE

4 L3819

Postage
Ceriified Fee

Return Reciept Feo
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
Amano_,moama Required)

Total Postage & Fees

»go2 3150 0000 745

PS Form 3800,/ Jline 2002

gz [N e

S4 653

Frtxarrzionas

// -

(Domestic Mail only No Insurance Coverage Provided).
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TERRENCE J. McCABE***
MARC S. WEISBERG**
EDWARD D, CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRD

RITA C. BUSCHER®}
MONICA G. CHRISTIE +4
FRANK. DUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGDON®
SEAN GARRETT*+

BETH L. THOMAS
LAURENCE R. CHASHIN®
SVEN E, PFAHLERT*
JOSEPH VACCARO*
MICHKRELE DELILLE"
CATANIA TRIGO
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LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

December 2, 2004

Sheriff of Clearfield Uounty

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(B56) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858.7020

SUTIE 205
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
917)351-1188 -
FAX (917) 3510363

JOSEPH F. RIGA*
Of Counsel

1 North 2™ Street
Suite 116
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Morigage Company
of Pennsylvania vs. Deloris A. Puza
C.C.P., Clearfield County; No. 03-1723-CD
Premises: 912 Brishin Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651

Date of Sheriff’s Sale; December 3, 2004 at 10:00 am.

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the December 3,
2004 Sheriff's Sale. | am requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the March 4, 2005
Sheriff's Sale. ‘

As ackmowledgment of this postponement, I would appreciate your signing or time-
stamping a copy of this letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,
TERRENCE J. Mc@ I\ Sade

TIM/cj

SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

(s (udwlodn peplaey

SIGNATURE DATE




//
: LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUTTE 2080 SUTTE 600
' 216 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WBSTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (856) 858-7030
(215 790-1010 . FAX (856) 858-7020
FAX (215) 790.1274 .
SUTTE 503
53 WEST 36" STREET
NEW YORK, NV 10018

(917 351-1188
FAX (917) 3510363

March 3, 2005
Sherniff’s Office

Clearfield County
One North Second Street, Suite 116
Clearfield, PA 16830
Attn; Cindy )
RE:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Corapany of
Pennsylvania : e
vs.
Deloris A. Puza
C.CP., Clearfield County; No. 03-1723-CD
Premises: 912 Brisbin Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651

Date of Sheriff’s Sale: March 4. 2003

Dear Cindy,

Please proceed with sale scheduled for Friday, March 4, 2005. Defendant was personally
served at her new address of 74 Quick Avenue, Raritan, NJ 08869 on Decerrber 20, 2004.

If you have any questions or are in need of any further information, please contact me,
Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation,

Very truly yours,

L f Z
NOM

Legal Assistant
. /nas

Enclosures



